

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2319

Page 1, line 2, remove "and" and after "appropriation" insert "; and to provide an effective date"

Page 1, line 6, remove the overstrike over "~~(Effective through June 30,~~", after "~~2003~~" insert "2005", and remove the overstrike over ")"

Page 2, line 16, remove the overstrike over "~~(Effective July 1,~~", after "~~2003~~" insert "2005", and remove the overstrike over ") ~~Registration Fees.~~ Any person before selling or offering for"

Page 2, remove the overstrike over lines 17 through 31

Page 3, remove the overstrike over lines 1 through 14

Page 3, line 19, after the period insert "Every person that receives money from the agriculture commissioner under this Act shall report to the senate agriculture committee of the fifty-ninth legislative assembly regarding the dollars received, the efforts undertaken by the recipient to control and eradicate saltcedar, and the effectiveness of those efforts."

Renumber accordingly